


CHANGE ORDER NUMBER: 5 Project # 1603-062

 TABLE A: Force Account Work and Materials Placed into Stock             

LABOR HOURLY RATE HOURLY RATE

 TABLE B:  Contract Items:  

ADD  or 
(DEDUCT)

ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT UNIT PRICE QUANTITY ITEM COST QUANTITY QUANTITY ITEM COST
OVERRUN/ 
UNDERRUN

459-6007 GABION MATTRESSES (GALV) (12IN) SY $98.00 796.00                   $78,008.00 (796.00) 0.00 $0.00 ($78,008.00)
459-6009 GABIONS (3'X3') (GALV) CY $350.00 57.00                     $19,950.00 (57.00) 0.00 $0.00 ($19,950.00)
999-WC03 STRAW SOIL RET BLANKET SY $1.21 0.00 $0.00 64,500.00 64,500.00 $78,045.00 $78,045.00
999-WC04 FLEXAMAT SY $59.26 0.00 $0.00 1,200.00 1,200.00 $71,112.00 $71,112.00

TOTALS $97,958.00 $149,157.00 $51,199.00

WILLIAMSON COUNTY, TEXAS

ORIGINAL + PREVIOUSLY REVISED NEW



CHANGE ORDER REASON(S) CODE CHART

  1.  Design Error or Omission 1A. Incorrect PS&E 

1B. Other

  2.  Differing Site Conditions 2A. Dispute resolution (expense caused by conditions and/or resulting delay)

       (unforeseeable) 2B. Unavailable material

2C. New development (conditions changing after PS&E completed)

2D. Environmental remediation

2E. Miscellaneous difference in site conditions (unforeseeable)(Item 9)

2F. Site conditions altered by an act of nature

2G. Unadjusted utility (unforeseeable)

2H. Unacquired Right-of-Way (unforeseeable)

2I. Additional safety needs (unforeseeable)

2J. Other

  3.  County Convenience 3A. Dispute resolution (not resulting from error in plans or differing site conditions)

3B. Public relations improvement

3C. Implementation of a Value Engineering finding

3D. Achievement of an early project completion

3E. Reduction of future maintenance

3F. Additional work desired by the County

3G. Compliance requirements of new laws and/or policies

3H. Cost savings opportunity discovered during construction

3I. Implementation of improved technology or better process

3J. Price adjustment on finished work (price reduced in exchange for acceptance)

3K. Addition of stock account or material supplied by state provision

3L. Revising safety work/measures desired by the County

3M. Other

  4.  Third Party Accommodation 4A. Failure of a third party to meet commitment

4B. Third party requested work

4C. Compliance requirements of new laws and/or policies (impacting third party)

4D. Other

  5.  Contractor Convenience 5A. Contractor exercises option to change the traffic control plan

5B. Contractor requested change in the sequence and/or method of work

5C. Payment for Partnering workshop

5D. Additional safety work/measures desired by the contractor

5E. Other

  6.  Untimely ROW/Utilities 6A. Right-of-Way not clear (third party responsibility for ROW)

6B. Right-of-Way not clear (County responsibility for ROW)

6C. Utilities not clear

6D. Other



Williamson County Road Bond Program 
 

CR 258 
Williamson County Project No. 1603-062 

 
Change Order No. 5 

 
Reason for Change 

 
 

This change order revises various erosion control measures on the project. Soil 
Retention Blanket was added to the project to promote timely vegetation establishment 
and to prevent erosion on the long 3:1 slopes along the project.  Flexamat was added to 
replace the 12” gabion mattresses in the ditch from Sta.135+86 to 148+15 Rt. The use 
of Flexamat was approved by the County Road and Bridge Department and the Design 
Engineer. Road and Bridge wanted to try a new product that is a cheaper alternative to 
the gabion mattresses for the same applications. The 3 x 3 gabions were deleted from 
the project due to a change in the grading by the property owner that is downstream of 
Culvert #2. The downstream property was raised at the right of way line and the slope 
will be stabilized with concrete riprap instead of the gabions.      
 
Following is a summary of new items required for this Change Order. 
 

ITEM DESCRIPTION QTY UNIT 

999-WC03 STRAW SOIL RET. BLANKET 64,500 SY 

999-WC04 FLEXAMAT 1,200 SY 
 
 
This Change Order results in a net increase of $51,199.00 to the Contract amount, for 
an adjusted Contract total of $5,957,236.27. The original Contract amount was 
$5,808,856.58.  As a result of this and all Change Orders to-date, $148,379.69 has 
been added to the Contract, resulting in an 2.6% net increase in the Contract cost.  No 
additional days will be added to or deducted from the Contract as a result of this 
Change Order.   
 
 
HNTB Corporation 
 
James Klotz, P.E. 





 

 

P.O. Box 1057 

Round Rock, TX 78680 

 (512) 244-0600 

 

 

 

 

 
December 13, 2016 
 
TO: Mr. Steven Shull 

HNTB Corporation 
101 E. Old Settlers Blvd. Ste. 100 
Round Rock, TX 78664                  

 
 
RE:   CR 258 (From Sunset Ridge to Ronald Reagan Blvd)  

Solicitation No. 1603-062 
Chasco Job No.  16051 
CP-007 Flexamat Erosion Control 

  
 

We hereby submit our Change Proposal for your consideration and approval to execute 
a change to the contract for the above-referenced project.  For your review and per your 
request, we have provided pricing for labor, equipment and material to complete the 
Flexamat Erosion Control system, see attached. 
 
Changes per attached Chasco CP No. 007 Pricing Sheet dated 12-13-16:      $59,260.00 
 
If approved, this change will result in a change to the Contract Amount by the sum of    
$59,260.00.  This work is in progress as directed to maintain the project schedule.  An 
additional 3 days is requested to complete this change.  If approved, this CP will be 
incorporated into the next Owner Change Order. 
 
 
 
Respectfully,    APPROVED BY:         

                                         Date 
CHASCO CONSTRUCTORS 
 
 
 
 
Cory Westfall, LEED AP 
Project Manager 

 
 

     
 

cc:    File: 16051-107-02-CP 007 
 Dave Esper 
 Dawn Haggard 



Change Proposal Pricing Sheet
CR 258 Road Widening

Chasco Project No: 16051

Chasco CP No: CP-007
Eng. PR #: N/A Prepared by:

Description:  

Qty            LABOR         MATERIALS        SUBCONTRACT

ITEM Cost code DESCRIPTION U
n

it

UNIT TOTAL UNIT TOTAL UNIT TOTAL TOTAL

1 TBD Flexamat 1000 SY 51.53 $51,530 $51,530

SUBTOTALS $0 0.00 $0 0.00 $51,530 $51,530

Further description: Overhead 0.00% $0
Sales Tax Materials (only) 0.00% $0
SUBTOTAL $51,530
Fee 15.00% $7,730
SUBTOTAL $59,260
Insurance 0.00% $0
P&P Bond 0.00% $0
GRAND TOTAL $59,260

13 December 2016

Cory Westfall

Furnish and install approximately 1,000 SY of Flexamat as requested by Owner's representative. Engineer to verify the exact type and width to be 
installed.  Our pricing is based on Standard Flexamat.  Please reference the website link for specifications www.flexamat.com.










